505985778 03/26/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6032487

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PATRICK W. BENNETT	03/25/2020
ERIC LANCE RUSSELL	03/12/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OMIX-ADA, INC.
Street Address:	5400 DATA COURT
City:	ANN ARBOR
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48108

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29729364

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)292-2910

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2482922920

Email: bballard@patentco.com
Correspondent Name: PAUL J. PALINSKI

Address Line 1: 29 W. LAWRENCE STREET Address Line 4: PONTIAC, MICHIGAN 48342

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2021M.066US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL J. PALINSKI
SIGNATURE:	/Paul J. Palinski/
DATE SIGNED:	03/26/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_2021M_066US#page1.tif source=Assignment_2021M_066US#page2.tif

PATENT 505985778 REEL: 052232 FRAME: 0342

Title of Invention: Snorkel System

COMBINED DECLARATION & ASSIGNMENT

As the below	named inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration is di	rected to:		
March 26, 2020 □	The attached application, or The United States Application Number (and do hereby authorize Assignee o	or PCT International Application rits designee to insert here the ap	Number <u>29/729,364</u> filed on plication number and filing date).
The above-identified a	pplication was made or authorized to be a	made by me.	. "
I believe that I am an o	original inventor or an original joint invento	or of a claimed invention in the app	lication.
or not more than five (***************************************		
ASSIGNMENT OF INT receipt of which is here	VENTION: In consideration of the payme aby acknowledged, and for other good an	nt by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS d valuable consideration,	of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the
ASSIGNOR: herel	y sell, assign and transfer to:	ASSIGNEE:	
Patrick W. Bennett 5729 Ridgewater Driv Gainesville, GA 3050 US		OMIX-ADA, INC. 5400 Data Court Ann Arbor, MI 48108	
Nationality: US		State or Country of Formation	n: US
application 29/729,30 application number and or any continuation, or thereof, including any encumbrance has bee ASSIGNEE will, upon it Patent as may be know thereto and will promp required to apply for, of	iding all rights to claim priority, in and to 4 filed on March 26, 2020 of filing date); and, in and to, all Letters Pat ontinuation-in-part, division, renewal, or so and all rights to sue for past damages, on or will be made or entered into which its request, be provided promptly with all purn and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will other to ASSIGNEE or otain, maintain, issue and enforce said Unible to carry out the purposes thereof.	(and do hereby authorize Assigent to be obtained for said invention ubstitute thereof, and as to letters ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that would conflict with this assignmenter the pertinent facts and documents relates the same in any interferments and representatives any and the same in any interferments and representatives and and the same in any interferments and the same in any interferments.	gnee or its designee to insert here the in by the above-referenced application patent any reissue or re-examination it no assignment, sale, agreement or int. ASSIGNOR further covenant that thing to said invention and said Letters arence, litigation or proceeding related that papers, instruments or affidavits.
Inventor's Signature (Signed in the Presence of		Residence:	Gainesville, GA 30506 US
a Witness): Date: Citizenship:	Patrick W, Bernnett 3/25/2020 US	Post Office Address:	5729 Ridgewater Drive Gainesville, GA 30506 US
	SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAY	/IT OF EXECUTION OF AN ASSI	GNMENT
II Tina Ben	***************************************		
Whose full post office a	iddress is: <u>5739 Ridguader D</u> Street, City, Postal Code t I was personally present and did see <u>i 1</u>	<u>r, Gairesville, 6A</u> 3050	to and the second
Make cath and say that to be the inventor name Signed at:	Street, City, Postal Code, t I was personally present and did see <u>† ?</u> ad in the attached assignment, duly sign a	Country 2 <u>+rick Bernett</u> who is and execute the same for the purpo	personally known or identified to me uses therein stated.
On this <u>25</u>	day of <u>March</u> , 2020		

Signature of Notary

PATENT REEL: 052232 FRAME: 0343

RECORDED: 03/26/2020

COMBINED DECLARATION & ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: Sno	rkel System		
As the below r	named inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration is dire	ected to:		
(8)	The attached application, or	en de la composición dela composición de la composición de la composición de la composición de la composición dela composición dela composición dela composición de la composición dela composición de la composición dela	20/720 364
March 26, 2020	The United States Application Number or F (and do hereby authorize Assignee or its o	CT International Application I designee to insert here the appl	Number 29/729,364 filed on licetion number and filing date).
The above-identified ap	oplication was made or authorized to be made	by me.	
I believe that I am an o	riginal inventor or an original joint inventor of	a claimed invention in the appli	cation.
of not more than five (5	hat any willful false statement made in this dec) years, or both.		
ASSIGNMENT OF INV receipt of which is here	FINTION: In consideration of the payment by by acknowledged, and for other good and val	 ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of uable consideration, 	of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the
ASSIGNOR: hereb	y sell, assign and transfer to:	ASSIGNEE:	
Eric Lance Russell		OMIX-ADA, INC.	
444 James St. SW		5400 Data Court Ann Arbor, MI 48108	
Lilbum, GA 30047 US			*
Nationality: US		State or Country of Formation	: US
or any continuation, conthereof, including any encumbrance has bee ASSIGNEE will, upon it Patent as may be known thereto and will promprequired to apply for, of	ifiling date); and, in and to, all Letters Patent to intinuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitudent and all rights to sue for past damages. ASS in or will be made or entered into which would be request, be provided promptly with all perium and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testive to execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its otalin, maintain, issue and enforce said United ble to carry out the purposes thereof.	itute thereof, and as to letters in SIGNOR hereby covenant that and conflict with this assignment the properties and documents related by as to the same in any interferties are and and and the presentatives are and	patent any reissue or re-examination not assignment, sale, agreement or not. ASSIGNOR further covenant that ing to said invention and said Letters rence, litigation or proceeding related all papers, instruments or affidavits.
Inventor's Signature (Signed		Residence:	Lilbum, GA 30047 US
in the Presence of	GAT MINNE		
a Witness):	Eric Lance Russell	Post Office Address:	444 James St. SW
Date:	3/12/20		Lilbum, GA 30047 US
Citizenship:	US		
	SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT	OF EXECUTION OF AN ASSI	TNAMNE
i. <u>Mair D</u>			
Whose full post office :	address is: <u>4623 Pine Monor I</u> Street, City, Postal Code, Co at I was personally present and did see <u>Eni</u> s	316 Suwanee, GA	300,54
to be the inventor nam Signed at: <u>O</u>	ed in the attached assignment, duly sign and ix -APA	EUSSCII who is execute the same for the purpo	personally known or identified to me uses therein stated.
<u>) ح (*</u>	day or March		
	Signature of N	otary	

PATENT REEL: 052232 FRAME: 0344